LIST NO. 0880

@ HITACHI

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

MHEDGE TRIMMER

1994+ 4+ 4

(E4)

Model FH 45




PARTS FH 45
'L'gf" CODE NO. DESCRIPTION uhslgb REMARKS

1 | 090-542 | SUBHANDLE 1

2 | 900-543 | KNOBBOLT 2

3 CAUTION PLATE 1

4A | 994-876 | HOUSING (A).(B) SET (MOSS GREEN) 1

5 | 930-051 | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2)

5 | 500-223Z | CORD 1 | {CORD ARMOR D10.2) FOR SIN.KUW

5 | 500-226Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D&.2) FOR NZLNGU,AUS

5 | 500-231Z | CORD 1| (CORD ARMOR DB.2) FOR SAF

5 500-2347 CORD 1 (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR ITA,FRG,FRA HOL,
DEN,FIN,SWE,AUT, NOR

5 | 500-245Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.2) FOR SYR

500- 2487 | CORD 1| (CORD ARMOR D10.2) FOR SUI

5 | 500-409Z | CORD 1| (CORD ARMOR DB.2) FOR INA.POR

5A | 307-781 | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D7.2) FOR GBR

6 | 999-041 | CARBON BRUSH (1 PAIR) 2

7 | ©30-483 | BRUSH HOLDER 2

8 | 000-551C | STATOR 110V — 127V 1

8 | 980-551E | STATOR 220V 1

8 | 990-551F | STATOR 230V — 240V 1

8 | 990-551G | STATOR 220V — 230V 1 | FOR ITA.FRG,FRA HOL.DEN,FIN.SWEAUT,NOR,
sul

B | 900-551H | STATOR 230V — 240V 1 | FOR GBR.NZL

o | 626-VVM | BALL BEARING 626VVMC2ERPS2S 1

10 | 987-120C | ARMATURE 110V — 127V !

10A | 987-120E | ARMATURE 220V — 230V i

10A| 987-120F | ARMATURE 230V — 240V 1 | FOR SRIKUW.NZL.GBR SAF

11 | 608-VWM | BALL BEARING 60BVVMC2EPS2L 1

12 | 990-538 | HOLDER 1

13 | 954-937 | WASHER (B) 1

14 | 990-537 | GEARASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.48

15 | 990-532 | CRANKCAM 1

16 | 948-454 | SPRING WASHER M5 (10 PCS.} 8

17 | 048-238 | MAGHINE SCREW M5X10 (10 PCS.) 4

18 | 949-568 | LOCK NUT M5 (10 PCS.) 1

19 | 954-386 | DUSTFELT 1

21 | 981-373 | TUBE (D) 2

22 | 980-539 | SPECIAL NUT M8 1

24 | 990-544 | STOPPER PIECE 1

25 | 080-545 | SPRING (C) 1

26 | 990-549 | SWITCH (1P PILLAR TYPE) W/O LOCK 1

26 | 980-744 | SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/O LOCK 1 | FOR NZL.AUS.GBR.SAF.ITA.FRG FRAHOL DEN,
FIN,SWE AUT,NOR,SUI INA

27 | 004-273 | NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1

28 | 090-538 | PIN 1

20A | 980-866~ | SPECIAL SCREW M4X12 2| P33~ 162

31 | 945-255 | U—NUTMS 4

32 | 000-541 | MACHINE SCREW (W/WASHERS) M5X16 1

33A| 990-540 | PROTECTOR 1

35 NAME PLATE 1

36 | 949-555 | NUTMS5 (10 PCS) 4 ,

a7 | s82-085 | TAPPING SCREW (W/WASHER) D4X20 7

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS



__PARTS | FH 45
';i“_“ CODE NO. DESCRIPTION U';gb REMARKS
38 | 990-783 | HOLDER PLATE 1
38 | 990-781 | HEDGE TRIMMER BLADE (A) 1
40A| 990-793 | HEDGE TRIMMER BLADE (B) 1
41A| 990-789 | BLADE HOLDER ASS'Y 1| INCLUD.42A,47
42A| 049-238 | MACHINE SCREW M5X16 (10 PCS) 4
43 | 081-373 | TUBE (D) 2
44 | 930-487 | CORD ARMOR D82 !
44 | 930-0286 | CORD ARMOR D10.2 1
44A| 307-217 | CORD ARMOR D7.2 1
45 | 960-268 | CORD CLIP 1
46 | 9B4-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X16 2
47 | 200-561 | DISTANCE PIECE 4
48 900~ 564 METAL 1
49A| 980-792 | HEDGE TRIMMER BLADE ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.16,31,38 - 424,47
50 | 302-488 | EARTH TERMINAL 1

4-—-94

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS




